
BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 
 
 
In the Matter of the Application of ) 
Champaign Wind LLC, for a Certificate ) 
to Construct a Wind-Powered Electric )  Case No. 12-0160-EL-BGN 
Generating Facility in Champaign )   
County, Ohio ) 
 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES OF DIANE McCONNELL TO  
CHAMPAIGN WIND LLC’S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES  

 
 Intervenor Diane McConnell (“Intervenor”) hereby provides these supplemental 

responses to the first set of interrogatories from Applicant Champaign Wind LLC.  Intervenor 

incorporates by reference all of the general objections described in her first response to these 

discovery requests.   

ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES 
 

INTERROGATORY NO. 6:  Please identify, by parcel number, all real property owned or 

leased in Champaign County by you or any company in which you hold a financial interest. 

Response:  Mrs. McConnell has no additional information responsive to this interrogatory.    

INTERROGATORY NO. 9:  Please list all businesses located in Champaign County in which 

you are a minority owner, majority owner, controlling owner or shareholder holding more than 5 

percent of all shares. 

Response:  Mrs. McConnell has no such ownership interests in any businesses.  

INTERROGATORY NO. 12:  For each listed interrogatory contained herein, please identify the 

person or persons responding to the interrogatory.   

Response:  Diane McConnell, with the assistance of counsel. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 
s/ Jack A. Van Kley_______________ 
Jack A. Van Kley (0016961) 
Van Kley & Walker, LLC 
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
Telephone: (614) 431-8900 
Facsimile: (614) 431-8905 
Email: jvankley@vankleywalker.com 
 
Christopher A. Walker (0040696) 
Van Kley & Walker, LLC 
137 North Main Street, Suite 316 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 
Telephone: (937) 226-9000 
Facsimile: (937) 226-9002 
Email: cwalker@vankleywalker.com 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that, on October 15, 2012, a copy of the foregoing was served by electronic 

mail on M. Howard Petricoff (mhpetricoff@vorys.com); Michael J. Settineri 

(mjsettineri@vorys.com); Miranda Leppla (mrleppla@vorys.com); Chad Endsley 

(cendsley@ofbf.org), Jane Napier (jnapier@champaignprosecutor.com), Stephen Reilly 

(Stephen.Reilly@puc.state.oh.us), Devin Parram (Devin.Parram@puc.state.oh.us); Kurt P. Helfrich 

(Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com); Philip B. Sineneng (Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com); 

Ann B. Zallocco Ann.Zallocco@ThompsonHine.com); and G.S. Weithman (diroflaw@ctcn.net). 

 
s/ Jack A. Van Kley___________________ 
Jack A. Van Kley 
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